
ORDER SETTING DAY OF WEEK AND TOCATION

FOR REGULAR SCHEDULED SABINE COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS' COURT FOR FY 2026

Pursuant to Section 81.005 of the Local Government Code, the Commissioners Court by order shall
designate a day of the week on which the Court shall convene in regular terms each month during the fiscal
year.

REGULAR TERMS SHALL be held on the second and forth Monday, unless noted below

COURT DATES FOR FY 2026
JANUARY TO DECEMBER

Monday, January 12

Monday, January 26
Monday, February 9
Monday, February 23

Monday, March 9

Monday, March 23

Monday, April 13

Monday, Aptil 27
Monday, May 11

*Tuesday, May 26
Monday, June 8
Monday, June 22

si d this 8th of December,2025

Monday, July 13

Monday, July 27
Monday, August 10
Monday, August 24
Monday, September 14
Monday, September 28

*Tuesday, October 13

Monday, October 26
Monday, November 9
Monday, November 23

Monday, December 14
*Tuesday, December 30
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The Sabine County Commissioners Court meeting shall be held at the County Seat, Sabine County
Courthouse located at 201 Main Street, Hemphill, Texas.
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